
Professional Staff

The Employers Federation of Ceylon
No.385 J 3, Old Kotte Road,
Rajagiriya.
Sri Lanka Tel: +94 11 2867966-8, +94 11 2867941
Fax: +94 11 2867942-8
email:  efc@empfed.lk

The EFC Staff consists of a dynamic team of highly trained, skilled and experienced
professionals who are geared to assist you in achieving your Company’s strategic
objectives by providing up-to-date services in keeping with your requirements as an
Employer.

Director General / Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Kanishka Weerasinghe 
Attorney -at - Law, PgD. International Affairs (BCIS), MA-International Relations (Colombo)
kanishkaw@empfed.lk
Tel No: 94 112 867943 (Direct)

Deputy Director General

Mr. Vajira Ellepola

Attorney -at - Law
vajirae@empfed.lk Tel No: 94 112 867944 (Direct)  Senior Assistant Director General- Head
of Advisory Services Mr. Kapila
Dissanayake
Attorney -at - Law 
kapiladi@empfed.lk
Tel No: 94 114 404668 (Direct)  Senior Assistant Director General- Head of Litigation Mr.
Dittha de Alwis
Attorney -at - Law
dittaa@empfed.lk
Tel No: 94 114 042189 (Direct)
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Senior Assistant Director General - Head of Plantation Services

Mr. Prasad De Silva

Attorney -at – Law 
prasads@empfed.lk   Assistant Director General - Litigation

Mr. Chameel Perera 

Attorney -at – Law
chameelp@empfed.lk Assistant Director General - Advisory Services

Ms. Yashoravi Bakmiwewa - Head of Training
LL.B (Colombo), MLRHRM, Attorney -at – Law

yashob@empfed.lk   Assistant Director General - Head of EFC SolutionsMs. Sewwandi
Jayatunga Wijesekera
LLB, LLM, Diploma in HRM (UK), Diploma in Management (OUSL)
Attorney-At-Law & Notary Public
  
Assistant Director General - Industrial Relations
Mr. Adhil Khasim
MBA (Deakin), LL.M ( Deakin)
Attorney-at-Law
adhilk@empfed.lk

Senior Industrial Relations Advisors

Mr. Daniel Dissanayaka 

MBA (PIM - SJP), Attorney -at - Law
daniel@empfed.lk

Ms. Anjali Wijayasinghe

Attorney -at – Law 
anjaliw@empfed.lk Ms. Champika Jayasinghe - Head of Publications and Research
Division LL.M (Colombo) , Attorney -at – Law 
champikaj@empfed.lk
Ms. Samanthika GonagalaAttorney-At-Law, LLB  samanthikag @empfed.lk
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Industrial Relations Advisors

Mr. Vijaya Hettiarachchi

LL.M. - UK (Master-in-Law - International Commercial & Arbitration), Attorney -at – Law,
Diploma-in-Law (London) 
vijayah@empfed.lk
Ms. Sonali De Silva
Attorney-At-Law, PgD MASS COM, B.A.
sonalid@empfed.lk
 
Ms. Thavisha Dinushika Jayasinghe
LL.M (Colombo) / LL.B(Hons)London / Dip in Forensic Medicine & Science (Col)
Attorney-At-Law 
& Notary Public
thavishaj@empfed.lk
Ms. K.A.Vindya Kaushali Angulugaha
Attorney-at-Law, LL.B (Hons)(London), LL.M (UK)vindyaa@empfed.lk  
Ms. Dhananji Seneviratne
Attorney-at-Law, LL.B(Hons)(London)
dhananjis@empfed.lk
Mr. Nikitha Senaratne
LL.B(Hons)(London), Dip. in Jap. Lang.(JLEASL)
Attorney-at-Law,
nikithas@empfed.lk
Ms. Lakshika Siriwardana 
Attorney-at-Law, LL.B (Hons.)(London), LL.M (Colombo)
EFC Executive Diploma in Employment Relationslakshikas@empfed.lk 
Ms. Gimhani De SilvaL.L.B (Hons)(London), PQHRM (IPM-SL)Dip. International Relations
(BCIS) Attorney-at-Lawgimhani
d@empfed.lk
 
Ms. Anupama Gamage
L.L.B (Colombo), 
Attorney-at-Law, 
Barrister and Solicitor (Canada)
anupamag@empfed.lk
 
Mr. Ruvinda Dhanajaya Welikala 
L.L.B Hons (UK), LLM (UK) 
Attorney-at-Law,
ruvindaw@empfed.lk
Mr. Santhush Peiris 
Attorney-at-Law,  PQHRM (CIPM)

 3 / 4

mailto:vijayah@empfed.lk
mailto:sonalid@empfed.lk
mailto:thavishaj@empfed.lk


Professional Staff

santhushp@empfed.lk

Research

Ms. Gaya Kariyawasam - Senior Executive - Research and Coordinator OSH

B.A ( Hons.) Economics ( Colombo )  , PgD. Labour Studies (Colombo)
gayak@empfed.lk   Information Technology
Mr. K.K.Dasun Nalinda – Specialist Information Technology and Work Study MBA (UK),
MSc. Project Management (Malaysia), BSc (Hons) Computer Systems and Networking (UK), 
HDN, CCNA, 
dasunk@empfed.lk Legal and HR SolutionsDr. K. L. Chandratilleke - Senior Consultant -
Human Resources Development   
B.A ( Hons)., B.Phil (Sri Lanka)., MS (Hartford)., Ph.D ( ISS, Hague) 
chandra@empfed.lk   Mr. R. Chamith Jayasanka Premarathna - Advisor HR    
BBA (spl) (Colombo) & Dip. in Counselling Psychology (IHRA)chamithj@empfed.lk
Mr. Dinesh Ruwan Kumara. - Advisor HR and Coordinator Research  BA Hons (Colombo)r
uwand@empfed.lk
Ms. Ayasana Gunasekera 
- 
Advisor HR 
BSc. (Hons) Business and Management Studies ( Cardiff Metropolitan University)
Diploma in Diplomacy & World Affairs (BIDTI)ayasanag@empfed.lk
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